CHAPTER CXLV.

An Act to authorize the Commissioners of Blue Earth County to Borrow Money.

- SECTION 1. Commissioners of Bine Earth County authorized to borrow
 - money.

 2. Faith and credit of the county pledged for payment of Bonds.

 3. Borrowed money to be used for completing County buildings.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section. I. That the Board of County Commissioners of Commissioners Blue Earth county, be and they are hereby authorized and of Blue Earth empowered to borrow a sum of money not exceeding five county authorized to borrow thousand dollars, at a rate of interest not exceeding twelve money per cent. per annum, and for a term not exceeding ten years.

SEC. 2. The said Board of Commissioners are hereby autiof the county thorized and empowered to pledge the faith of the said county, pledged for for the payment of said loan, by bonds duly executed by the

payment of said board under the scal of the said county,

SEC. 3. The said Board of Commissioners are hereby and Borrowed mon thorized and required to use the money so borrowed for the for completing purpose of erecting and completing county buildings.

SEC. 4. This Act to take effect from and after its passage.

ORDER BRADLEY.

Speaker of the House of Representatives.
RICHARD G. MURPHY.

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved—June eleventh, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight.

HENRY H. SIBLEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, June 11, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

Francis Baasen, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER CXLVI.

An Act to vacate a portion of the State Road from St.
Cloud to Breckenridge.

Section 1. Vacation of a portion of State Road from St. Cloud to Breck-enridge.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That so much of the State Road as lies between